

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.10-18 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9828-36/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in CO No. 7/2004 & CO No. 33/2002 & SBCMA No. 426/2001 427/2001 & SBCMA No.428/2001 & SBCMA No. 429/2001 430/2001 & SBCMA No. 431/2001 & SBCMA No. 432/2001 433/2001 & SBCMA No. 435/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JODHPUR) No. 4/2006 & SBCMA No. & SBCMA No. & SBCMA No. RAJASTHAN AT

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANI DEVI AND ORS Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date:03/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard.

The Applications for stay are dismissed.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master