

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9828-9836/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in SBCMA No.426/2001,SBCMANo.427/2001,SBCMANo.428/2001,SBCMANo.429/2001,SBCMA No.430/2001,SBCMANo.431/2001,SBCMANo.432/2001,SBCMANo.433/2001,SBCMA No.435/2001,CO No.33/2002,CO No.7/2004,CO No.4/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANI DEVI AND ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Nookala Sumanth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Samjoli Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has sought one week' time to file process fee along with spare copies of the SLP, which is permitted.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

| (Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |