

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9828-9836/2011

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANI DEVI AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

On 27.9.2013, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deleting some of the respondents in this batch of matters. Registry to process the application for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 18.11.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj