

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9828-9836/2011

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANI DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 23/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Adarsh Kr Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit by respondent nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 9828/2011, respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 in SLP(C) No.9829/2011, respondent nos. 1 and 5 in SLP(C) No.9830/2011, respondent nos.1-3 in SLP(C) No.9831/2011, respondent no.3 in SLP(C) No.9832/2011, respondent nos,. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.9833/2011, respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.9834, 9835 of 2011 has not been filed despite the opportunity of final chance has already been served upon them. Further opportunity for all these respondents in the respective petitions to file counter affidavit is hereby declined.

Item No.3

Names of respondent nos. 19 to 27 have already been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.30.6.2014.

With respect to respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No.9830/2011, respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No.9831/2011, respondent nos. 1 and 5 in SLP(C) No.9834/2011, respondent Nos. 1 and 4 in SLP(C) No.9836/2011, ld. Counsel for the petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 29.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar