

MATTER FOR 23.09.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9828-36/2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

... PETITIONER

Versus

MOHANI DEVI & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.10.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Adjourned."

The Service position of each matter are detailed as under:-

..2/-

SLP(C) Nos.	Respondents			Remarks	Services Status
	<u>Total</u>	<u>Served</u>	<u>Unserved</u>		
9828/2011	7	R. - 1- 4	-	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of R. Nos. 1-4 But C/A awaited. R No. 5-7 deleted vide order dated 30.06.2014	Complete
9829/2011	7	R.- 1- 4	-	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of R. Nos. 1-4 But C/A awaited. R No. 5-7 deleted vide order dated 30.06.2014	Complete
9830/2011	8	R. 1 and 5	R-. 2-4	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of R. Nos. 1-5 But C/A awaited. R No. 6-8 deleted vide order dated 30.06.2014	Incomplete
9831/2011	8	R- 1-3 & 5	R No. 4	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of R. Nos. 1-3 & 5 But C/A awaited. R No. 6-8 deleted vide order dated 30.06.2014	Incomplete
9832/2011	6	R No. 3	-	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of R. No. 3 But C/A awaited. AD Card duly signed has been received in R/o R No.1 & 2 but no one has entered appearance.R No. 4-6 deleted vide order dated 30.06.2014	Complete
9833/2011	6	R- 1-3	-	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of R. Nos. 1-3 But C/A awaited. R No. 4-6 deleted vide order dated 30.06.2014	Complete
9834/2011	8	R-1	R-2 & 5	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of R. No. 1 But C/A awaited. AD Card duly signed has been received in R/o R No.3 & 4 but no one has entered appearance.R No. 6-8 deleted vide order dated 30.06.2014	Incomplete
9835/2011	4	-	-	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of R. No. 1 But C/A awaited. R Nos. 2-4 deleted vide order dated 30.06.2014	Incomplete
9836/2011	7	R-2	R-1& 4	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of R. No. 2 But C/A awaited. AD Card duly signed has been received in R/o R No.3 but no one has entered appearance. R No. 5-7 deleted vide order dated 30.06.2014	Incomplete

..3..

It is further submitted that there are 3 S.B. Civil Cross Objection Nos. 33 of 2002, 7 of 2014 and 4 of 2006.

The service positions of the above S.B. Civil Cross Objection Nos. are as follows-

S.B. Civil Cross Objection No. 33 of 2002

There are seven respondents in this matter. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-4 but she has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 5-7 are deleted vide Court's order dated 30.06.2014.

Service is complete.

S.B. Civil Cross Objection No. 7 of 2014

There are seven respondents in this matter. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-4 but she has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 5-7 are deleted vide Court's order dated 30.06.2014.

Service is complete.

S.B. Civil Cross Objection No. 4 of 2006

There are Eight respondents in this matter. AD Card duly signed have been received from respondent No. 1-4 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover have been received from respondent No. 5 so far. Respondent Nos. 6-8 are deleted vide Court's order dated 30.06.2014.

Service is Incomplete in respect of respondent No. 5.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/sk/OR