

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 9828-9836/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
19/04/2010 in in S.B. Civil Misc.Appeal No. 426, 427,428, 429,
430, 431, 432, 433, 435 of 2001 passed by the High Court Of
Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANI DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 30/09/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Aman Pal, Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Sheron, Adv.
Mr. Jogender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Signature Not Verified

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Asstt. Registrar

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.09.30
18:56:53 IST
Reason: